No. 170, A.]

[Published June 12, 1905.

CHAPTER 324.

AN ACT to provide for the payment of a bounty for the killing of wolves, wild cats and lynxes, and amendatory of section 1626 of the statutes of 1898 and repealing chapter 45 of the laws of 1899 and chapter 311 of the laws of 1901.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Reward for killing. Section 1. Section 1626 of the statutes of 1898, as amended by chapter 45 of the laws of 1899 and chapter 311 of the laws of 1901, is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 1626.* Any person who shall kill any wolf cub under six months of age shall be entitled to a reward of two dollars, and every person who shall kill any mature wolf shall be entitled to a reward of ten dollars, and every person who shall kill a wild cat or lynx shall be entitled to a reward of three dollars to be paid by the county wherein said wolf, wild cat or lynx was killed, upon compliance with the provisions of section 1627 of the statutes of 1898 Upon compliance with the provisions of section 1628 of the statutes of 1898, the same reward for the killing of any wolf, wild cat or lynx shall be paid by the state as is paid by the county under this section.

Laws repealed. Section 2. Chapter 45 of the laws of 1899 and chapter 311 of the laws of 1901, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved June 9, 1905.

^{*}Entire section is rewritten.